
Page 1 of 36 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 RTI Application No: 1 

        Receipt Date:   03.04.2017  Reply date: 17.04.2017 

Sl. No. Information Sought Reply 

1. Advertisement was published in CDSCO Website for the 

recruitment of Ten Bench Chemist. Advertisement No l. 

01/08/2016-17/Admn./Cont. App./1997/16 dated 

30.12.2016/ 

Yes 

2. How many marks were allocated to written test and 

interactive section.  

The information sought cannot be shared 

with thirty party under section 8 (1)(J) of 

RTI Act. 2005 

3. Please provide the merit list (including marks obtained 

in the written test and interactive session) of selected 

candidates and waiting candidates? 

Annexure-3 

4. Please provide the details of members sitting in the 

selection board. 

1. Dr. R. A. Singh, Director, RDTL, 

Chandigarh-Chairman 

2. Dr. Debasis Maiti, Senior Scientific 

Officer Gr.II, RDTL, Chandigarh-

Member. 

3. Sh.Vikram Singh, Administrative 

Officer, IMTECH, Chandigarh-

Member. 

5. Please provide the selection list including final marks 

obtained by the candidates with following details. a) 

Name b)Previous experience c) Permanent address with 

District & State 

The information sought cannot be shared 

with thirty party under section 8(1)(J) of 

RTI Act. 2005 

6. Kindly provide the list of shortlisted candidates 

including marks obtained in written test and interactive 

session.  

Information in this regard is available on 

the CDSCO website 

 

Information provided under RTI Act. 2005 in – 2017-18 

REGIONAL DRUGS TESTING LABORATORY, CENTRAL DRUGS STANDARD CONTROL 

ORGANISATION, (Directorate General of Health services), Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, SECTOR-

39C, CHANDIGARH – 160036 
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 RTI Application No: 2 

 Receipt Date:  21.06.2017  Reply date: 21.06.2017 

 

 

 RTI Application No: 3 

 Receipt Date: 30.06.2017  Reply date: 30.06.2017 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl. No. Information Sought Reply 

a. Total office of CDSCO taken on Rent in India This Laboratory running from its own 

building. 

b. The total Rent payable annually or monthly, for all 

the Rented Premises, by the Government to the 

Owners of this offices 

N.A. to this Laboratory 

c. The  Rent payable for the office situated at CDSCO, 

Sea port Office, DGHS, Ministry of Health & Family 

Welfare, 9-91, National Highway – 17, Palaspe, 

JNPT Highway, Village Padeghar, Panvel, Padeghar, 

Maharashtra - 410206 

N.A. to this Laboratory 

Sl. No. Information Sought Reply 

a. Please provide State wise (department wise) breakup 

of tentative vacancies for SSC CHSLE-2015 

examination for the post of LDC in ministry of 

Health and Family Welfare 

In this context, it is informed that there is 

no sanction post of LDC in this Laboratory. 

The tentative vacancies of SSC CHSLE -

2015 examination for the post of LDC 

treated as NIL. 
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 RTI Application No: 4 

 

 Receipt Date:  28.08.2017  Reply date:   30.08.2017 

 

Background: 

Tender Details: Tender Document 4-5/2017-18/Security1596/17 Dated 07/07/2017 for quotation for Security 

Guard and Housekeeping Staff. 

In the light of the above mentioned background, please provide the following information: 

Sl. No. Information Sought Reply 

1. Name and details of the parties who 

submitted bid for the above mentioned 

tender. 

1.M/s. NIPS Services Pvt. Ltd. 

2.M/s. B.D Security Pvt. Ltd. 

3. M/s. J Star Security Pvt. Ltd. 

4.M/s. Terrier Utility Services Pvt. Ltd. 

5.M/s. Guardian Security & Placement Services 

6.M/s. Golden Eagle Security Services 

7. M/s. Swaraj 

2. 
The Criteria for selection of the candidate 

for the tender. 

As per tender document. 

3. 
The amount quoted by the winning 

candidate in tender. 

Information cannot be provided as the case is still 

under process. 

4. 
The name of the winning candidate of the 

tender. 

Information cannot be provided as the case is still 

under process. 

5. 
A copy of the minutes of the meeting in 

which the tender was decided. 

Information cannot be provided as the case is still 

under process. 

6. 

Please provide a copy of rules vide which 

Labour compliance, including Bonus, 

Leave Compensatory Charges and 

Relieving Charges are mandatory compiled. 

As per govt. rules applicable 

7. 

Please intimate whether the winning bidder 

has quoted these compliances in his 

financial bid and if not, why he was not 

disqualified. 

Information cannot be provided as the case is still 

under process. 
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 RTI Application No: 5 

 

 Receipt Date:  14.08.2017  Reply date:   07.09.2017 

 

Sl. No. Information Sought Reply 

1. List of HPLCs with corresponding 

validation & calibration reports and log 

books, available in RDTL Chandigarh 

during the period from 01.06.2015 to 

31.03.2017. 

List of HPLCs with their status of calibration is 

attached herewith as per Annexure- ‘A’. 

 

Calibration reports, log books are confidential 

documents for internal use only and this will not serve 

any public interest and therefore, cannot be provided as 

per section 8(d) of RTI Act, 2005.  

2. List of Reference Standard and impurities 

along with log book available in RDTL 

Chandigarh during the period from 

01.06.2015 to 31.03.2016 

There were 30 reference standard and 9 impurities 

procured from IPC Ghaziabad.  

 

The log books are for the internal use and would not 

serve any Public interest and therefore, cannot be 

provided as per section 8(d) of RTI Act, 2005. 

3. List of Qualified persons with their 

specimen signatures available in RDTL 

Chandigarh during the period from 

01.06.2015 to 31.03.2016 

The list of total number of employee’s month wise of 

the required period is enclosed herewith as per 

Annexure ‘B’. 
 

Specimen signatures cannot be furnished in accordance 

with a provision of section 8 (j) RTI Act, 2005 as it 

will serve no public Interest and would cause 

unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individual. 

4. List of Staff engaged in testing of samples 

in RDTL Chandigarh during the period 

from 01.06.2015 to 31.03.2016, along 

with their qualification, experience and 

copies of their appointment letters. 

The list of technical staff engaged in testing of samples 

of the required period is enclosed herewith as per 

Annexure ‘C’. 

Appointment letters/ other details cannot be furnished 

in accordance with the provision of section 8(j) of RTI 

Act, 2005 as it would serve no public interest & would 

cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the 

individuals. 
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5. List of weighing balance with 

corresponding validation & calibration 

reports and log books, available in RDTL 

Chandigarh during the period from 

01.06.2015 to 31.03.2016 

There are 4 nos. of weighing balances and their status 

of calibration is given as per Annexure-‘D’. 

 

Calibration reports log books are confidential 

documents for internal use only. This would serve no 

public interest & therefore not provided as per Section 

8 (d) of RTI Act, 2005. 

6. List of Disintegration Apparatus with 

corresponding validation & calibration 

reports and log books, available in RDTL 

Chandigarh during the period from 

01.06.2015 to 31.03.2016 

The list of 3 Disintegration Apparatus with their 

calibration status is given as per Annexure–‘E’. 

 

Calibration reports, log books are confidential 

documents for internal use only. This would serve no 

public interest and hence not provided as per section 

8(d) of RTI Act, 2005. 

7. Copies of Audit Reports in respect of 

Technical Audits of RDTL Chandigarh 

conducted by Internal Teams and External 

Agencies during the period from 

01.01.2015 to 30.06.2016 

Internal and External Audit of the Lab. has been 

carried out as per NABL requirement. 

 

In accordance with the provision of Section 8(j) of RTI 

Act, 2005.It would serve no public interest & would 

cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the 

individual, therefore, the reports not provided. 

8. List of HPLC columns available in RDTL 

Chandigarh during the period from 

01.06.2015 to 31.03.2016. 

The list of 57 columns is enclosed as per Annexure ‘F’. 
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Annexure-A 

 

 

Annexure-B 
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Annexure-C 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Annexure-D 
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Annexure-E 
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Annexure-F 
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List of Impurities
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List of Reference Standard 01.06.2015 to 31.03.16 
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 RTI Application No: 6 

      Receipt Date: 25.08.2017  Reply date:  07.09.2017 

 

According to the Honourable Supreme Court order, the candidates of reserved category, who have received the 

benefits or exemptions given under the reservation, whether the number of reserved category candidates are 

equal or more to the unreserved candidate. They cannot get unreserved category seats. The candidates of that 

reserved category will be given job only in the reserved category. 

Sl. No. Information Sought Reply 

1. Under the Right to information Act, 2005, I want to 

know that the above order of honourable Supreme 

Court has been followed by Ministry of Health and 

Family Welfare and Attached and Subordinate offices 

under the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare. If 

not followed, please provide me the reason behind this. 

 This office has not made any recruitment 

since the date of deliverance of order 

dated 06
th
 April, 2017 of Hon’ble 

Supreme Court and have followed the 

judgement.  

2. Under the Right to information Act, 2005, I want to 

know whether above order of Honourable Supreme 

Court will be follow in all other upcoming recruitment 

examinations conduct  by Ministry of Health and 

Family Welfare and Attached and Subordinate offices 

under the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare or 

not. 

 

 RTI Application No: 7 

 

        Receipt Date: 01.09.2017  Reply date:  25.09.2017 

 

Sl. No. Question Reply 

1. Please provide me the Flow Charts, 

Standard Operating Procedures, validation 

plan, IQ, OQ & PQ, followed by RDTL 

Chandigarh to analyse each & every 

sample of Drugs received by it for testing 

as per pharmacopoeias and as per label 

Our Lab. follows standard operating procedure as per 

label claim like IP, BP, & USP applicable edition. 

 

The validation of IQ, OQ & PQ is carried as per 

quality manual. 
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details. In case of patent proprietary drugs, the method of 

analysis as per manufacture’s specifications. 

2. Please provide me the details of purchases 

of Laboratory equipment, impurities, 

reference standards along with their 

validation, stability data and operational 

records of each reference standard and 

impurities, equipment year wise during 

last three years. 

The major lab instruments are purchased through our 

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare. 

 

Impurities and standard references were purchased 

from IPC Ghaziabad.  

 

The records are for the internal use and would not 

serve any Public interest and therefore, cannot be 

provided as per section 8(d) of RTI Act, 2005. 

 

3. Please provide me the copy of audit 

reports of inspections of RDTL carried 

out under GLP (Good Laboratory 

Practices) by CDSCO Officers yearwise 

during last three year along with the 

CAPA Reports. 

Internal and External Audit of the Lab. has been 

carried out as per NABL requirement. 

 

In accordance with the provision of Section 8(j) of RTI 

Act, 2005. It would serve no public interest & would 

cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the 

individual, therefore, the reports not provided. 

4. Please provide me the list of equipment 

installed for water used for test analysis 

by RDTL as per requirements of different 

pharmacopeia’s for conducting 

dissolution test along with the details of 

the samples where required quality of 

water has not been used in analysis and 

the samples have been declared not of 

standard quality due to dissolution 

requirement of various pharmacopeia’s. 

The quality of water type 1 is produced from water 

purification system installed in our lab. 

 

At present, our lab has three water purification 

systems, details attached as per Annexure- A. 

 

The quality of water is tested and monitor as per SOP 

& instruments are calibrated/ sanitized. We always use 

required quality of water in the analysis of samples. 
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Annexure-A 

 

 RTI Application No: 8 

 

       Receipt Date: 19.09.2017  Reply date:  06.10.2017 

 

Sl. No. Information Sought Reply 

1. Details of all Survey Samples of 

drugs tested at your laboratory 

along with copies of respective 

Analysis Report during the period 

01.09.2017 to 15.09.2017 

There were 74 Survey Samples reported from our 

Laboratory during the period from 01.09.2017 to 

15.09.2017(Summary Statement is given below). 

 

The copies of analysis reports cannot be furnished in 

accordance with the provision of section 8(j) of RTI Act, 

2005 as it would serve no public interest & would cause 

unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individuals. 

 

  The comment in italics and within parenthesis is not contained in the original document. This is added 

 here for the simplicity and easy to understand. 
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Summary Statement 

 

 

 RTI Application No: 9 

 

       Receipt Date: 16.11.2017  Reply date: 17.11.2017 

 

Sir, 

       I had filed an application with PIO, Central Drug Testing Laboratory, Chandigarh dated 28.08.17 (Photo copy 

attached) seeking information under RTI Act, 2005. The reply dated 25.09.17 given is unsatisfactory (copy 

enclosed) grounds for the same is as under:- 

 

Sl. No. Question Answer Ground for Appeal Reply 

1. Please provide 

me the Flow 

Charts, Standard 

Operating 

Our Lab. follows 

standard operating 

procedure as per label 

claim like IP, BP, & 

RDTL Chandigarh is a 

prestigious Govt. 

Institution, Highly 

specialized in Character. 

A copy of the flow chart is 

enclosed herewith which is 

being adopted in this 

laboratory. (Annexture-1) 
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Procedures, 

validation plan, 

IQ, OQ & PQ, 

followed by 

RDTL 

Chandigarh to 

analyse each & 

every sample of 

Drugs received 

by it for testing 

as per 

pharmacopeia’s 

and as per label 

details. 

USP applicable edition. 

 

The validation of IQ, 

OQ & PQ is carried as 

per quality manual. 

 

In case of patent 

proprietary drugs, the 

method of analysis as 

per manufacture’s 

specifications. 

Its services are being 

availed by Govt. And its 

various specialized 

agencies on a regular 

basis to analysis drugs & 

medicines for its quality 

and standards. The 

common man of the 

country is deeply 

affected by the quality of 

the service rendered by 

such institutions. A 

slight Error or a mistake 

in this sensitive task of 

analysis and its resulted 

findings might render 

someone liable 

criminally or may ruin 

someone’s trade of 

business. Such 

institutions are 

reviewing authorities and 

their verdict is 

considered final. Means 

there is no appeal against 

the findings of these 

institutions. Thus, the 

stake of the people being 

so high in relation to 

care operations of these 

institutions. It is 

desirable that its highly 

specialized task of 

analysis of drugs 

observes transparency 

and objectivity in its set 

 

This Lab. follows standard 

operating procedure as per 

label claim like IP, BP, & 

USP applicable edition. The 

pharmacopeia’s cannot be 

provided and are easily 

available and can be referred 

from   the market /Library. 

 

In case of patent proprietary 

drugs, the methods of 

analysis are adopted as per 

manufactures specifications 

and standards are followed as 

per Drugs & Cosmetic Act. 

S.O.Ps, from the 

manufactures and Validation 

Plans are confidential 

documents of third party and 

it cannot be provided as per 

section 8(d) of RTI Act 2005. 

 

IQ, OQ & PQ are also 

provided by the respective 

vendors/suppliers of the 

instruments and accordingly 

cannot be provided under 

section 8(d) of the RTI Act 

2005. 

 

The applicant mentioned 

“such institutions are 

reviewing authorities and 

their verdict is considered 

final” means there is no 
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up, capabilities and 

operations and use of 

public funds. Hence, 

looking to the nature of 

the services rendered 

cannot be confidential 

documents for internal 

use only. Genuinely 

mistaken findings can be 

pardoned once, but what 

if the unfair practices 

have formed their roots 

in such institutions. That 

being so, the institution 

itself becomes an 

instrument that spreads 

injustice. The solution 

for this too is to have 

transparency in essential 

matters relating to the 

institution including its 

functioning. 

appeal against the findings of 

these institutions. The 

information is not correct. 

The RDTL, Chandigarh is not 

appellant laboratory. Hence, 

there is a option to appeal 

against the findings of RDTL, 

Chandigarh. 

2. Please provide 

me the details of 

purchases of 

Laboratory 

equipment, 

impurities, 

reference 

standards along 

with their 

validation, 

stability data and 

operational 

records of each 

reference 

The major lab 

instruments are 

purchased through our 

Ministry of Health and 

Family Welfare. 

 

Impurities and standard 

references were 

purchased from IPC 

Ghaziabad.  

 

The records are for the 

internal use and would 

not serve any Public 

Denial of information on 

reference standards/ 

impurities, equipments 

are violation of section 

2(f) of the RTI Act 2005. 

 

In point B) the applicant 

has asked for details of 

the equipment in use in 

RDTL Chandigarh. 

Supply of this 

information would send 

a right and positive 

message to the public as 

The major lab instruments are 

purchased through our 

Ministry of Health and 

Family Welfare/ HQ. 

 

As desired, a copy of major 

laboratory equipments 

purchased during the last 

three years is enclosed 

herewith. (Annexure-2). 

 

Standard references are 

purchased from IPC 

Ghaziabad and impurities are 
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standard and 

impurities, 

equipment year 

wise during last 

three years. 

interest and therefore, 

cannot be provided as 

per section 8(d) of RTI 

Act, 2005. 

to how advances the 

institution is. The 

institution has to be most 

up to date for the sake of 

accurate results. The 

pleas of confidentiality 

of withholding the 

information is just not 

tenable. 

purchased according to 

availability.  

 

As desired, a copy of the 

reference standard is enclosed 

herewith (Annexure-3(A) and 

Annexure-3(B)). 

 

This lab strictly follows the 

expiry date mentioned on the 

label for the use of each 

Standard reference.  

3. Please provide 

me the copy of 

audit reports of 

inspections of 

RDTL carried out 

under GLP 

(Good 

Laboratory 

Practices) by 

CDSCO Officers 

year wise during 

last three year 

along with the 

CAPA Reports. 

Internal and External 

Audit of the Lab. has 

been carried out as per 

NABL requirement. 

 

In accordance with the 

provision of Section 

8(j) of RTI Act, 2005. 

It would serve no 

public interest & would 

cause unwarranted 

invasion of the privacy 

of the individual, 

therefore, the reports 

not provided. 

Certain types of audit 

reports have been asked 

for. How can such audit 

reports be confidential? 

The flaws detected in the 

functioning of a 

Government body must 

come in public domain 

for the sake of 

transparency and public 

good. Hence it amount to 

denial of information. 

Audits are carried out by 

NABL and copy of the 

continuation of accreditation 

mailed by NABL is attached 

herewith (Annexure-4). 

4. Please provide 

me the list of 

equipment 

installed for 

water used for 

test analysis by 

RDTL as per 

requirements of 

The quality of water 

type 1 is produced from 

water purification 

system installed in our 

lab. 

 

At present, our lab has 

three water purification 

The concern of the 

applicant is on the 

quality of water being 

used in RDTL 

Chandigarh for testing 

purposes. There Can be 

no denial that use of 

impure water in testing 

The quality of water used for 

the testing purposes are type 

1/ Purified water IP grade. 

Now according to the 

applicant’s demand the water 

purification system and their 

installation sites are provided 

in the attached Annexure 5. 
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different 

pharmacopeia’s 

for conducting 

dissolution test 

along with the 

details of the 

samples where 

required quality 

of water has not 

been used in 

analysis and the 

samples have 

been declared not 

of standard 

quality due to 

dissolution 

requirement of 

various 

pharmacopeia’s. 

systems, details 

attached as per 

Annexure- A. 

 

The quality of water is 

tested and monitor as 

per SOP & instruments 

are calibrated/ 

sanitized. 

 

may lead to tainted 

results. Disclosure about 

the quality of water in 

use and the equipment in 

place for the purpose 

would enhance the 

confidence of people in 

the Government 

Institution and trust in 

their findings. 

 

From this information, the 

concerned of the applicant 

should be mitigated.  

 

 

Annexure-1 
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Annexure-2
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Annexure 3(A)
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Annexure 3(B) 
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Annexure-4 
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Annexure-5 

  



Page 31 of 36 
 

 

 RTI Application No: 10 

 

       Receipt Date: 07.12.2017  Reply date: 11.12.2017 

 

Sl. No. Information Sought Reply 

1. crkus dk d"V djsa fd fofHkUu ea=ky;ksa@foHkkxksa esa 

vuqca/k ij j[ks x,@ dk;Z dj jgs  deZpkfj;ksa@ 

vf/kdkfj;ksa dh dk;Z vof/k vkSj ekuns;@osru lfgr 

mudh lwph nsus dk d"V djsaA  

The Technical, Admin, Accounts & Security staffs 

are recruited on contract basis is through private 

service providers. The details is given as per 

Annexure-A 

2. bu deZpkfj;ksa@ vf/kdkfj;ksa dh iathdr̀ fu;ksÙkk 

,tsafl;ksa ds uke o irs lfgr lwph rFkk mUgsa feyus 

okys deh'ku C;ksjk nsaA 

The agencies providing services are namely 1. M/s 

Impressive Data Services Pvt.Ltd., Admin office- 

633, D1, Durga Home Shalimar Garden Ext.1. 

GZB(U.P). The commission payable to this 

agency Rs.70/- per employee/Month for 

Technical, Admin and  Account  Staff  

2. M/s Guardian Security & Placement services, 

SCO No.114, 1
st
 Floor, Sector-47-C, Chandigarh 

for security & Housekeeping staff. The 

commission payable to this agency is 2% of wages 

per employee/Month.  

3. crkus dk d"V djsa fd ikap o"kZ ls fjDr iM+s inksa ij 

fu;qfDr dh uhfr dh tkudkjh nsaA  fofHkUu 

ea=ky;ksa@foHkkxksa esa ,sls fdrus fjDr in gSaA in o 

fjDr vof/k lfgr budh lwph nsaA  crkus dk d"V 

djsa fd ,sls ikap lky ls fjDr pys vk jgs lekIr 

fd, x, inksa dh lwph nsus dk d"V djsaA 

There has been no vacancy which has been lying 

vacant for the last 5 years therefore the 

abolishment of vacant post is not applicable. 

 

4. fofHkUu ea=ky;ksa@ foHkkxksa oSls deZpkfj;ksa vkSj 

vf/kdkfj;ksa dh tkudkjh nsus dk d"V djsa fd 

ftudk in rks dqN vkSj gS muls dke dqN vkSj 

fy;k tk jgk gSA dk;Zdky o osru lfgr ,sls 

deZpkfj;ksa o vf/kdkfj;ksa dh lwph nssaaA 

There is no such case, where the work 

performance given by the employees are different 

against the requirement of their respective posts. 

However, additional jobs have been assigned 

whenever required. 

5. fofHkUu ea=ky;ksa@foHkkxksa esa dke djus okys vuqc/k 

ij j[ks x;s deZpkfj;ksa@vf/kdkfj;ksa ls lacf/kr 

f'kdk;rksa ij dh xbZ dkjokbZ dk C;ksjk nsaA 

No complaint has been received and therefore no 

action was required. 
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6. crkus dk d"V djsa fd fofHkUu ea=ky;ksa@foHkkxksa esa 

iathdr̀ lsok iznkoh daifu;ksa ds vfrfjDr Hkh vuqc/k 

ij deZpkfj;ksa o vf/kdkfj;ksa dh fu;qfDr dh xbZ gS 

vxj gka rks budh lsok dl lapkyu ftu fu;eksa ds 

rgr fd;k tk jgk gS] mudh tkudkjh nsaA 

The official/officers have been recruited only 

through the agencies with whom agreements have 

been made. 

7. vuqc/k Jfed ¼fofu;eu ,oa mUewyu½ vf/kfu;e] 

1970 dh /kkjk 12] 10] vkSj 7 dh iwjh rjg fofHkUu 

ea=ky;ksa@foHkkxkssa dk ikyu djus dh tkudkjh nsus 

dk d"V djsaA 

No labour has been recruited by this office so far 

directly/through registered agency. 

8. fofHkUu ea=ky;ksa@ foHkkxksa }kjk vuqca/k ij j[kus ds 

fy, vuqca/k Jfed ¼fofu;eu ,oa mUewyu½ vf/kfu;e] 

1970 dh /kkjk 2¼1½ ¼th½ ds rgr iz/kku fu;ksDrkvksa 

dh lwph irk o in lfgr nsus dk d"V djssaA lkFk 

gh ;g Hkh crk,a fd fdu fdu dk;kZsa ds fy, deZpkjh 

o vf/kdkjh vuqca/k ij j[ks x, gSaA bu dk;ksZa esa 

vuqca/k ij yksxksa dks j[kus ds fy, l{ke izk/kdkjh 

}kjk xtV uksfVfQds'ku tkjh djus dh tkudkjh nsaA 

As mentioned above, no labourer has been 

recruited. Therefore, details cannot be provided. 

 

Annexure-A 
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 RTI Application No: 11 

 

       Receipt Date: 15.12.2017  Reply date: 01.01.2018 

 

Sl. No. Information Sought Reply 

1. Please provide us the copies of test 

reports of all products declared 

Misbranded for any shortcoming 

observed in the Label of the 

machine during last five years, viz. 

2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-

17 and 2017-18 

This Laboratory has not declared any products (Drugs & 

Cosmetics) as misbranded till date. Therefore, the reports of 

the misbranded product cannot be provided. However, this 

laboratory has been declaring the products as not of 

standard quality (NSQ) and the list of NSQ samples are 

being loaded to the website cdsco.nic.in under the head 

“Drug Alert” every month. 

 

 RTI Application No: 12 

 

       Receipt Date: 19.02.2018  Reply date: 21.02.2018 

 

Sl. No. Information Sought Reply 

1. Please provide us the copies of test 

reports of all products declared 

Misbranded for any shortcoming 

observed in the Label of the 

machine during last five years, viz. 

2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-

17 and 2017-18 

In this connection, it is stated that this office had earlier 

received your letter dated 11.12.2017 having same 

contents of your above letter and was replied vide this 

office letter no. 1-18/2017-18/Admn/RTI/03/18 dated 

01.01.2018.  

 Accordingly, the postal order no. 18G-291416 for Rs.20/-

(Twenty only) received vide above letter is returned 

herewith. 
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 RTI Application No: 13 

 

       Receipt Date: 21.02.2018  Reply date: 26.02.2018 

 

Sl. No. Information Sought Reply 

1. As on date 01.12.2017 How many Special 

Casual Leaves are admitted to Central 

Government Employees with disabilities. 

No disable Central Govt. employee has been 

working in this laboratory and therefore, 

required information is not applicable to us. 

2. As on Date 01.12.2017 How many Central 

Government Employees with Disabilities 

working. 

No disable Central Govt. employee has been 

working in this laboratory and therefore, 

required information is not applicable to us. 

3. As On Date 01.12.2017 Kindly Provide me 

category wise breakup details of Persons with 

disabilities working Central Government 

service. 

No disable Central Govt. employee has been 

working in this laboratory and therefore, 

required information is not applicable to us. 

 

 

 RTI Application No: 14 

 

       Receipt Date: 09.03.2018  Reply date: 12.03.2018 

 

I have been using Teneligliptin tablets 20 mg (Tablets) mfd by Cadila Healthcare Ltd in blister packs. I find 

Day 1 to Day 15 at the back side over the tablets. 

Sl. No. Information Sought Reply 

1. I may be informed the reason/justification for 

mentioning the day and whether contents in 

each tablet vary based on day. 

Reply of this para has already been given by 

ADC (I) & CPIO vide his letter no. Z-

28020/47/2018-DC dated 27.02.2018 

2. Since days are mentioned whether it needs to 

be taken for a limited period. 
As mentioned above 

3. The number of samples of this drug drawn for 

analysis, tested, reported std and reported not 

of std quality during 2015_16, 2016_17. 

It is informed that this laboratory has not 

received the sample for testing during the 

desired period i.e. 2015-16 and 2016-17. 
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2017-18 

Sl. No. Total No. of RTI Received Total No. of RTI Replied 

1. 14 14 


